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NEARLY 7 IN 10 FAVOR A LIMIT ON HOW LONG SCOTUS JUSTICES CAN SERVE,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
85 PERCENT OF AMERICANS EXPECT ECONOMIC RECESSION IN NEXT YEAR

With all eyes on the Supreme Court following the leak of a draft opinion regarding abortion, Americans
support 69 — 27 percent limiting the number of years a Supreme Court Justice can serve on the Supreme Court,
according to a Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pea-ack) University national poll of adults released today. There is
majority support among all party groups. Democrats (77 — 18 percent), independents (69 — 27 percent), and
Republicans (61 — 36 percent) all support limiting how long a Supreme Court Justice can serve.

A majority of Americans (63 percent) say the Supreme Court is mainly motivated by politics, while 32
percent say the Supreme Court is mainly motivated by the law. There are stark divisions along party lines.
Democrats say 86 — 11 percent and independents say 63 — 32 percent the Supreme Court is mainly motivated by
politics, while Republicans say 53 — 42 percent the Supreme Court is mainly motivated by the law.

“Membership in the highest court in the land should not be a lifetime position say Americans, who view
SCOTUS as driven by political agendas,” said Quinnipiac University Polling Analyst Tim Malloy.

Americans agree 65 — 29 percent with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court decision that established a
woman’s right to an abortion, which is similar to results from a Quinnipiac University poll in November 2021
when 63 percent agreed and 28 percent disagreed.

ABORTION AND CANDIDATES FOR CONGRESS

If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or the U.S. Senate supports abortion rights, roughly 4
in 10 Americans (41 percent) say they are more likely to vote for that candidate, while 22 percent say they are
less likely, and 36 percent say it does not make a difference.

If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or the U.S. Senate opposes abortion rights, 18 percent
of Americans say they are more likely to vote for that candidate, while almost half of Americans (47 percent) say
they are less likely, and 33 percent say it does not make a difference.

ECONOMY

The overwhelming majority of Americans (85 percent) think it is either very likely (45 percent) or

somewhat likely (40 percent) that there will be an economic recession in the next year, while 12 percent think it

is either not so likely (8 percent) or not likely at all (4 percent).



Roughly 1 in 5 Americans (19 percent) say the state of the nation’s economy these days is either excellent
(2 percent) or good (17 percent), while 4 in 5 Americans (80 percent) say it’s either not so good (34 percent) or
poor (46 percent). This is Americans’ most negative description of the state of the nation’s economy in a
Quinnipiac University poll since President Biden took office.

When asked how much control a president has over inflation, 29 percent of Americans say a lot and 38
percent say some, while 23 percent say only a little and 10 percent say none at all.

While 52 percent of Republicans say a president has a lot of control over inflation, only 8 percent of
Democrats say a president has a lot of control over inflation.

“Americans believe a recession is not a mere threat, it’s a looming reality,” added Malloy.

UKRAINE

Three-quarters of Americans (75 percent) say they are either very concerned (32 percent) or somewhat
concerned (43 percent) that Russia’s invasion of Ukraine will escalate into a wider war directly involving the
United States, while 23 percent say they are either not so concerned (16 percent) or not concerned at all (7
percent).

Just under half of Americans (46 percent) think the Ukrainians will be able to force the Russian soldiers
out of Ukraine, while 36 percent think the Ukrainians will not be able to force the Russian soldiers out of
Ukraine, with 18 percent not offering an opinion.

“As the daily carnage unfolds and Russia stays entrenched in Ukraine, a substantial majority of
Americans are concerned about a war that could cross other borders and put American forces right in the middle
of it,” added Malloy.

BIDEN

Americans give President Joe Biden a negative 35 — 57 percent job approval rating with 7 percent not
offering an opinion. In Quinnipiac’s previous national poll released on April 27, 2022, he received a negative 38
— 52 percent job approval rating with 10 percent not offering an opinion.

In today’s poll, registered voters give President Biden a negative 38 — 55 percent job approval rating with
7 percent not offering an opinion. In Quinnipiac’s April 27, 2022 poll, registered voters gave him a negative 40 —
51 percent job approval rating with 9 percent not offering an opinion.

Americans were asked about President Biden’s handling of...

the response to the coronavirus: 48 percent approve, while 47 percent disapprove;

the response to Russia’s invasion of Ukraine: 44 percent approve, while 50 percent disapprove;
the economy: 32 percent approve, while 63 percent disapprove;

the situation at the Mexican border: 28 percent approve, while 58 percent disapprove.

MIDTERM ELECTIONS
Among registered voters, if the election were held today, 47 percent say they would want to see the
Republican Party win control of the United States House of Representatives, while 43 percent say the Democratic



Party, and 9 percent did not offer an opinion. In Quinnipiac’s April 27, 2022 poll, 45 percent of registered voters
said the Republican Party, while 42 percent of registered voters said the Democratic Party, and 12 percent did not
offer an opinion.

As for which party voters would want to see win control of the United States Senate, 48 percent of
registered voters say the Republican Party, while 44 percent of registered voters say the Democratic Party, and 8
percent did not offer an opinion. In Quinnipiac’s April 27, 2022 poll, registered voters were split as 44 percent
said the Republican Party, while 44 percent said the Democratic Party, and 12 percent did not offer an opinion.

In measuring how motivated voters are in this year’s midterm elections, nearly half of registered voters
(47 percent) say they are more motivated to vote than in past midterm elections, while 10 percent say they are
less motivated, and 43 percent say they are just as motivated as usual.

TRUMP AND TWITTER

After Elon Musk raised the possibility of allowing former President Donald Trump back on Twitter if
Musk’s deal to buy Twitter is finalized, a majority of Americans (54 percent) think Trump should be allowed to
be back on Twitter, while 38 percent think he should continue to be banned from Twitter, and 8 percent did not
offer an opinion.

While 89 percent of Republicans and 56 percent of independents think Trump should be allowed to be
back on Twitter, 80 percent of Democrats think he should continue to be banned from Twitter.

1,586 U.S. adults nationwide were surveyed from May 121" — 16" with a margin of error of +/- 2.5
percentage points. The survey included 1,421 registered voters with a margin of error of +/- 2.6 percentage
points.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Doug Schwartz, Ph.D. since 1994, conducts independent,
non-partisan national and state polls on politics and issues. Surveys adhere to industry best practices and are
based on random samples of adults using random digit dialing with live interviewers calling landlines and cell
phones.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Email poll@qu.edu, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.



https://poll.qu.edu/
http://www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
http://twitter.com/QuinnipiacPoll

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?

DL
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 35% 5% 80% 30% 31% 39% 46% 25%
Disapprove 57 94 13 62 62 53 49 70
DK/NA 7 2 7 8 6 8 5 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 27% 32% 38% 45% 29% 35% 32% 63% 26%
Disapprove 61 62 57 51 65 60 62 28 60
DK/NA 12 6 5 3 6 5 5 9 13

la. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling his job as president?
COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove gl) Do you strongly or somewhat approve/disapprove?

2N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly 17% 2% 47% 9% 15% 19% 23% 10%
Approve smwht 18 2 32 20 16 20 22 14
Disapprove smwht 11 6 10 14 11 10 8 8
Disapprove strongly 46 88 2 48 50 43 40 62
DK/NA 8 2 8 9 8 9 6 6
AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve strongly 4% 11% 23% 32% 12% 17% 15% 37% 10%
Approve smwht 23 21 15 13 17 17 17 27 16
Disapprove smwht 22 12 4 3 9 7 8 16 16
Disapprove strongly 39 49 52 48 56 53 54 12 43
DK/NA 12 7 6 4 6 5 6 9 15

2. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Republicans in Congress are handling their
job?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 27% 57% 8% 21% 29% 25% 21% 31%
Disapprove 64 33 89 70 60 67 73 59
DK/NA 9 10 4 9 10 8 6 10
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvinn.n WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 25% 30% 29% 25% 27% 28% 28% 14% 33%
Disapprove 61 60 65 67 63 65 64 77 55

DK/NA 14 9 6 7 10 7 8 8 13



3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the Democrats in Congress are handling their
Jjob?

ADU LT S e ettt ettt ettt ettt et e
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 30% 4% 71% 26% 26% 34% 36% 21%
Disapprove 62 92 24 66 66 58 56 74
DK/NA 7 4 5 8 8 7 7 5
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 26% 27% 31% 40% 23% 30% 27% 57% 24%
Disapprove 63 65 64 57 71 65 68 32 66
DK/NA 11 8 5 3 6 5 6 11 11

4. If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States House of Representatives?

2N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Republican Party 47% 93% 3% 46% 50% 43% 41% 63%
Democratic Party 42 4 93 37 37 46 54 28
DK/NA 12 3 4 16 13 11 5 10
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Republican Party 38% 47% 55% 50% 56% 54% 55% % 46%
Democratic Party 41 40 39 47 34 39 37 75 34
DK/NA 20 14 7 3 10 7 8 17 21
REGISTERED VOTE RS . ¢t it ittt ettt it ittt ettt et eeeeneeneennns
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Republican Party 47% 95% 2% 47% 52% 43% 41% 64%
Democratic Party 43 3 94 41 39 48 55 28
DK/NA 9 2 4 12 10 9 5 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Republican Party 38% 48% 54% 50% 57% 54% 55% % 48%
Democratic Party 47 39 39 47 35 41 38 80 34

DK/NA 15 13 6 3 8 5 7 14 18



5. If the election were today, would you want to see the Republican Party or the Democratic
Party win control of the United States Senate?

8 L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Republican Party 48% 94% 2% 49% 53% 43% 41% 63%
Democratic Party 43 3 95 39 38 48 55 29
DK/NA 10 2 3 13 9 10 4 8
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Republican Party 38% 50% 56% 49% 59% 53% 55% % 47%
Democratic Party 43 41 40 47 34 41 38 76 37
DK/NA 19 9 4 4 7 6 7 15 15
REGISTERED VOTERS . ¢t it ittt ittt ittt ettt ettt et eneeneennns
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Republican Party 48% 95% 1% 49% 54% 43% 41% 65%
Democratic Party 44 4 95 41 39 49 55 29
DK/NA 8 1 3 10 7 8 4 6
AGE IN YRS.........ovu WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Republican Party 39% 50% 56% 48% 60% 53% 56% % 49%
Democratic Party 46 41 40 48 35 43 39 79 36

DK/NA 15 9 4 4 6 5 5 14 15



6. Compared to past midterm elections, how motivated would you say you are to vote in this
year's midterm election; are you more motivated to vote than usual, less motivated, or are
you just as motivated as usual?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More 43% 56% 46% 38% 40% 46% 45% 50%
Less 11 5 9 14 10 11 5 8
As usual 44 37 44 46 47 41 49 39
DK/NA 3 2 1 3 2 3 - 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
More 31% 37% 53% 53% 45% 51% 48% 40% 32%
Less 19 12 6 5 9 6 7 14 19
As usual 46 51 38 41 44 41 43 42 46
DK/NA 4 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 2
REGISTERED VOTERS . &t it ittt ittt it ie e ti ettt aneeneenees
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More 47% 59% 48% 42% 43% 50% 46% 54%
Less 10 5 7 13 9 11 5 7
As usual 43 35 45 44 47 38 49 38
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 2
AGE IN YRS....... .o WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
More 36% 38% 55% 55% 47% 54% 51% 46% 35%
Less 20 12 5 3 7 5 6 14 21
As usual 43 50 38 41 45 39 42 40 42
DK/NA 1 - 2 1 1 1 1 1 2

7. In general, how satisfied are you with the way things are going in the nation today; are
you very satisfied, somewhat satisfied, somewhat dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied?

DL
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very satisfied % % % % % % % %
Smwht satisfied 16 4 36 12 17 15 16 10
Smwht dissatisfied 24 13 34 26 23 26 28 21
Very dissatisfied 56 80 27 59 56 56 53 66
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 1 - - 1
AGE IN YRS....ootivnnen. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very satisfied 2% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4%
Smwht satisfied 13 13 20 19 13 11 12 35 18
Smwht dissatisfied 31 23 19 19 23 23 23 23 28
Very dissatisfied 53 60 59 56 61 62 61 39 50

DK/NA 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1



8. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling - the economy?

DL
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 32% 6% 74% 25% 27% 37% 45% 21%
Disapprove 63 92 21 68 68 58 51 74
DK/NA 5 2 5 7 5 6 4 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 21% 30% 37% 43% 26% 33% 30% 56% 27%
Disapprove 71 66 60 53 70 62 66 40 67
DK/NA 8 5 3 4 4 5 4 5 6

9. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling - the response to the
coronavirus?

2N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 48% 16% 86% 48% 43% 52% 59% 37%
Disapprove 47 78 12 47 51 43 37 57
DK/NA 5 6 2 4 6 5 4 6
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 45% 45% 51% 51% 42% 47% 45% 69% 44%
Disapprove 47 50 45 46 51 49 50 26 50
DK/NA 8 5 5 3 7 4 5 5 6

10. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling - the situation at the
Mexican border?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 28% 6% 63% 22% 25% 30% 35% 17%
Disapprove 58 93 20 61 62 55 52 71
DK/NA 14 2 18 17 13 15 13 12
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 23% 27% 29% 33% 23% 24% 23% 48% 31%
Disapprove 55 60 61 58 66 63 64 32 54

DK/NA 22 13 10 9 11 13 12 20 16



11. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Joe Biden is handling the response to Russia's
invasion of Ukraine?

ADU LT S e ettt ettt ettt ettt et e
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 44% 16% 78% 43% 43% 44% 57% 36%
Disapprove 50 78 17 51 50 49 37 58
DK/NA 7 5 5 6 7 6 6 6
AGE IN YRS.....oovvnn.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 42% 39% 46% 49% 44% 43% 43% 62% 36%
Disapprove 50 54 48 46 51 50 50 28 58
DK/NA 8 8 5 5 5 7 6 10 6

12. In your opinion, what is the most urgent issue facing the country today: Russia's
invasion of Ukraine, COVID-19, inflation, climate change, health care, racial inequality,
immigration, election laws, abortion, gun violence, or crime?

N 5L 1
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Russia/Ukraine 6% 4% 8% 7% 6% 6% 4% 6%
COVID-19 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 -
Inflation 33 46 14 37 39 28 34 37
Climate change 6 2 10 7 6 7 10 5
Health care 6 2 9 5 5 6 5 5
Racial inequality 5 1 8 5 3 6 3 3
Immigration 7 13 - 8 7 7 6 9
Election laws 8 5 13 6 7 8 10 7
Abortion 11 7 18 11 7 15 14 10
Gun violence 5 2 10 5 3 7 4 3
Crime 4 7 1 3 6 2 3 4
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 6 6 4 5 7 5 5 7
DK/NA 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3

AGE IN YRS......oiin.. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Russia/Ukraine % 7% 5% 8% 6% 5% 6% 6% 8%
COVID-19 3 1 - 1 - 1 1 6 2
Inflation 29 41 39 26 42 30 36 21 36
Climate change 10 6 3 7 5 7 7 5 7
Health care 9 7 4 2 5 5 5 8 5
Racial inequality 7 3 4 4 2 4 3 14 4
Immigration 4 6 9 10 9 8 8 1 3
Election laws 2 7 11 9 8 8 8 8 6
Abortion 15 9 7 11 7 16 12 13 7
Gun violence 4 2 7 8 2 5 4 11 6
Crime 4 4 5 3 4 3 3 3 6
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 6 6 5 6 6 6 6 4 8
DK/NA 2 2 1 4 2 3 2 1 2



13. Would you describe the state of the nation's economy these days as excellent,
or poor?

so good,

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

14. Would you describe your

or poor?

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA

Excellent
Good

Not so good
Poor

DK/NA
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15. As you think about your financial situation, which one of the following economic issues
worries you the most right now: the price of gas and consumer goods, your Jjob situation,
the stock market, or the cost of housing or rent?

D T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Price of gas/goods 55% 69% 44% 56% 56% 55% 53% 64%
Your job situation 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 3
Stock market 10 7 14 11 9 10 18 7
Cost housing/rent 26 15 34 26 26 26 20 21
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 2
DK/NA 2 2 3 1 2 3 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Price of gas/goods 44% 56% 64% 62% 62% 59% 60% 37% 53%
Your job situation 4 6 3 2 3 4 4 5 7
Stock market 4 8 11 17 10 12 11 9 3
Cost housing/rent 46 26 17 13 21 21 21 43 34
SOMETHING ELSE (VOL) - 2 3 3 2 2 2 2 2
DK/NA 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 1

16. How likely do you think it is that there will be an economic recession in the next
year; very likely, somewhat likely, not so likely, or not likely at all?

N I T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very likely 45% 60% 25% 49% 45% 46% 42% 52%
Somewhat likely 40 33 52 38 38 41 42 35
Not so likely 8 4 14 8 9 7 11 6
Not likely at all 4 2 6 3 5 3 2 4
DK/NA 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very likely 43% 45% 50% 43% 48% 49% 48% 36% 40%
Somewhat likely 43 40 36 43 36 39 38 45 46
Not so likely 8 6 10 9 10 6 8 12 7
Not likely at all 4 5 3 2 4 3 3 5 4
DK/NA 3 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 3



17. How much control do you think a president has over inflation; a lot, some, only a
little, or none at all?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
A lot 29% 52% 8% 29% 28% 30% 23% 38%
Some 38 37 36 39 36 39 36 31
Only a little 23 6 40 24 25 21 32 19
None at all 10 4 16 8 10 9 9 11
DK/NA 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp

A lot 20% 29% 36% 36% 31% 35% 33% 12% 26%
Some 49 38 31 30 33 33 33 43 51
Only a little 23 25 22 22 25 22 23 33 14
None at all 7 8 11 11 11 9 10 11 7
DK/NA 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 2

18. How closely have you been following news about Russia's invasion of Ukraine; very
closely, somewhat closely, or not too closely?

2N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very closely 39% 37% 48% 37% 41% 38% 47% 42%
Somewhat closely 41 46 37 42 38 44 41 41
Not too closely 20 17 15 21 21 19 12 17
DK/NA - - - - - - - -
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very closely 23% 25% 51% 60% 46% 42% 44% 34% 24%
Somewhat closely 46 49 35 31 38 44 41 41 43
Not too closely 31 25 14 8 17 14 15 25 33
DK/NA - - - - - - - - -
Mltry
Hshld
Very closely 44%
Somewhat closely 39
Not too closely 17

DK/NA -



19. Do you think the United States is doing too much, too little, or about the right amount
to help Ukraine?

ADU LT S e ettt ettt ettt ettt et e
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Too much 21% 27% 9% 22% 24% 18% 14% 21%
Too little 29 36 22 30 27 31 25 31
About right 42 34 64 38 43 42 53 40
DK/NA 8 4 5 10 5 10 7 7
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Too much 23% 26% 18% 15% 22% 16% 19% 22% 24%
Too little 31 29 29 28 26 31 29 16 41
About right 37 37 48 52 46 44 45 55 28
DK/NA 10 8 6 5 5 9 7 7 8
FOLLOWING NEWS ABOUT INVASION OF UKRAINE Q18
Mltry Very Somewhat NotToo
Hshld closely closely closely
Too much 20% 20% 21% 20%
Too little 30 30 28 31
About right 43 46 45 30
DK/NA 7 3 6 19

20. Do you think the Ukrainians will be able to force the Russian soldiers out of Ukraine,
or don't you think so?

N I T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Will be able 46% 46% 54% 44% 47% 45% 45% 50%
No 36 36 29 42 40 32 35 32
DK/NA 18 17 18 14 12 23 20 18
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Yes/Will be able 46% 41% 46% 54% 52% 45% 48% 41% 44%
No 39 43 38 25 36 31 33 40 42
DK/NA 15 16 17 21 12 24 18 18 14
FOLLOWING NEWS ABOUT INVASION OF UKRAINE Q18
Mltry Very Somewhat NotToo
Hshld closely closely closely
Yes/Will be able 49% 55% 42% 37%
No 35 31 40 38

DK/NA 17 14 18 25



21. How concerned are you that Russia's invasion of Ukraine will escalate into a wider war
directly involving the United States; very concerned, somewhat concerned, not so concerned,
or not concerned at all?

ADUL T S . it i it e e e et et et ettt e e e e eeneeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeaseneneneneas
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Very concerned 32% 37% 29% 34% 27% 37% 27% 36%
Somewhat concerned 43 41 44 43 40 46 51 42
Not so concerned 16 15 20 14 19 14 15 15
Not concerned at all 7 6 6 8 12 3 7 6
DK/NA 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Very concerned 29% 27% 37% 38% 29% 36% 33% 34% 29%
Somewhat concerned 40 47 40 44 41 49 45 37 45
Not so concerned 20 16 15 11 19 12 15 19 16
Not concerned at all 9 10 7 5 11 3 7 10 9
DK/NA 2 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1
FOLLOWING NEWS ABOUT INVASION OF UKRAINE Q18
Mltry Very Somewhat NotToo
Hshld closely closely closely
Very concerned 33% 42% 29% 21%
Somewhat concerned 42 37 48 44
Not so concerned 14 12 18 20
Not concerned at all 11 8 4 13
DK/NA - 1 1 1

22. Do you think Donald Trump should continue to be banned from Twitter or do you think
Donald Trump should be allowed to be back on Twitter?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Cont to be banned 38% 6% 80% 37% 29% 47% 51% 28%
Be allowed back 54 89 14 56 63 45 45 64
DK/NA 8 4 6 7 8 7 4 8
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Cont to be banned 36% 34% 39% 43% 28% 43% 36% 67% 28%
Be allowed back 53 61 55 50 65 50 57 25 64

DK/NA 11 5 5 7 7 7 7 8 8



23. Do you approve or disapprove of the way the United States Supreme Court is handling its

Jjob?
8 L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 40% 64% 19% 40% 45% 35% 36% 43%
Disapprove 52 28 78 53 48 57 58 49
DK/NA 8 8 3 8 7 8 6 8
AGE IN YRS.....oovvnn.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Approve 33% 40% 46% 43% 48% 34% 41% 34% 36%
Disapprove 60 50 49 48 46 57 52 61 51
DK/NA 8 9 5 8 6 8 7 5 13
RELIGION. ..ottt ennenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS
Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less
Approve 60% 50% 47% 24% 56% 37%
Disapprove 30 44 48 68 35 56
DK/NA 10 6 5 8 9 7
24. In general, do you think that the Supreme Court is mainly motivated by politics or
mainly motivated by the law?
N I T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Mainly politics 63% 42% 86% 63% 58% 68% 62% 57%
Mainly law 32 53 11 32 38 27 33 38
DK/NA 5 5 3 5 5 5 5 5
AGE IN YRS.........ovan WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Mainly politics 73% 63% 57% 57% 52% 65% 59% 78% 67%
Mainly law 22 32 38 38 44 30 36 19 28
DK/NA 5 5 5 5 4 5 5 3 5
RELIGION......ciiveeen..
Wht ATTEND SRVCS
Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less
Mainly politics 43% 58% 57% 75% 50% 66%
Mainly law 52 39 37 19 46 29

DK/NA 5 3 6 6 4 5



25. Do you support or oppose limiting the number of years a Supreme Court Justice can serve
on the Supreme Court?

ADU LT S e ettt ettt ettt ettt ittt e e e
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Support 69% 61% 77% 69% 64% 74% 69% 71%
Oppose 27 36 18 27 32 22 27 25
DK/NA 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4
AGE IN YRS.......covvn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Support 72% 69% 66% 67% 65% 76% 71% 70% 68%
Oppose 24 28 30 27 32 20 25 27 29
DK/NA 4 3 5 6 4 4 4 3 2
RELIGION. ... .ii ..
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Support 60% 65% 70% 74% 61% 71%
Oppose 35 32 28 21 33 25
DK/NA 5 4 3 5 5 4

26. Do you think abortion should be legal in all cases, legal in most cases, illegal in
most cases or illegal in all cases?

N I T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Legal all cases 31% 8% 53% 32% 25% 37% 32% 24%
Legal most cases 34 30 35 37 37 30 38 34
Illegal most cases 20 37 4 20 22 19 18 25
Illegal all cases 10 17 5 7 10 10 8 10
DK/NA 5 8 2 4 6 5 4 6
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Legal all cases 43% 29% 25% 25% 24% 30% 27% 52% 34%
Legal most cases 33 33 34 36 37 34 36 21 36
Illegal most cases 14 20 25 25 25 21 23 11 14
Illegal all cases 9 13 10 8 8 10 9 10 12
DK/NA 2 5 6 6 6 5 6 5 4
RELIGION. ...t innenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Legal all cases 8% 20% 27% 45% 15% 34%
Legal most cases 25 27 39 39 20 36
Illegal most cases 35 33 19 9 32 18
Illegal all cases 24 13 10 4 25 6
DK/NA 9 7 5 3 7 5



27. How about when the pregnancy was caused by rape or incest; do you think abortion should
be legal in that situation or illegal?

L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Legal 81% 70% 92% 85% 82% 81% 86% 79%
Illegal 14 23 7 11 13 15 10 16
DK/NA 5 7 2 4 5 4 3 6
AGE IN YRS.........co... WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Legal 86% 81% 79% 80% 83% 80% 81% 81% 85%
Illegal 10 15 17 14 12 15 14 16 12
DK/NA 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 3 3
RELIGION. ..ottt ennenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Legal 58% 73% 84% 92% 56% 87%
Illegal 34 22 12 6 36 9
DK/NA 8 6 5 2 8 4

28. In general, do you agree or disagree with the 1973 Roe v. Wade Supreme Court decision
that established a woman's right to an abortion?

N L
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Agree 65% 44% 89% 65% 61% 69% T1% 55%
Disagree 29 51 9 28 31 28 26 39
DK/NA 5 5 2 6 8 3 3 6
AGE IN YRS......cvenn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
Agree 75% 66% 59% 59% 55% 65% 61% 78% 715%
Disagree 16 31 36 37 37 32 34 17 21
DK/NA 8 3 5 4 8 3 5 6 4
RELIGION. ..ot innenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

Agree 32% 49% 68% 83% 38% 71%
Disagree 62 47 26 13 58 23
DK/NA 6 3 6 5 5 6



29. If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or the U.S. Senate - supports
abortion rights, does that make you more likely to vote for that candidate, less likely to
vote for that candidate, or doesn't it make a difference?

D T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG

Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 41% 15% 68% 43% 33% 49% 52% 31%
Less likely 22 40 8 19 22 21 20 28
No difference 36 44 23 37 43 29 27 39
DK/NA 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
More likely 49% 41% 35% 38% 33% 44% 39% 50% 47%
Less likely 11 20 27 31 24 26 25 11 14
No difference 39 37 37 28 42 29 35 36 36
DK/NA 1 2 1 3 1 1 1 3 3

RELIGION.. ...

Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less
More likely 15% 27% 39% 61% 17% 46%
Less likely 49 34 21 8 45 16
No difference 36 38 38 29 36 35
DK/NA - 2 2 2 2 2
30. If a candidate for the U.S. House of Representatives or the U.S. Senate - opposes

abortion rights, does that make you more likely to vote for that candidate, less likely to
vote for that candidate, or doesn't it make a difference?

N I T
WHITE........
4 YR COLL DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
More likely 18% 38% 6% 14% 18% 19% 17% 23%
Less likely 47 18 75 50 42 52 58 38
No difference 33 42 19 33 38 27 25 36
DK/NA 2 2 - 3 2 2 1 3
AGE IN YRS......ovvvvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht Blk Hsp
More likely 12% 16% 22% 23% 20% 22% 21% % 16%
Less likely 53 47 41 46 40 49 45 55 48
No difference 34 35 35 27 39 26 32 34 33
DK/NA 1 2 2 5 2 2 2 2 3
RELIGION. ...t innenn
Wht ATTEND SRVCS

Evang Prot Cath None Weekly Less

More likely 42% 28% 18% 8% 38% 14%
Less likely 18 33 477 66 21 52
No difference 37 35 33 25 38 32

DK/NA 3 4 2 1 2 2



31. Do you think it's likely that the 2015 Supreme Court decision that legalized same-sex
marriages in all states will be overturned within the next few years, or don't you think

507

Yes/Overturned
No
DK/NA

Yes/Overturned
No
DK/NA

ADULTS

Tot

26%
64
10

AGE 1IN
18-34

27%
58
15

Wom

29%

31%
57
13

WHITE........

4 YR COLL DEG

Yes No

30% 24%

58 66

12 10

Wht Blk Hsp

26% 34% 23%
63 56 68
11 9 9



